Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 012390 Frame 0010. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the Assignee name from "Classroom Safe-T Products, Inc." to "Safe-T Products, Inc.".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. Bruce Stoneberg	10/22/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safe-T Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1142-1144 North Main Street
City:	Lombard
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D459857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125691489

Email: dmorris@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Barry W. Sufrin

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086521-9056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry W. Sufrin

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0462

500116593

\$40.00

source=cashbox assign#page1.tif source=jbs statement#page1.tif source=jbs statement#page2.tif source=jbs statement#page3.tif source=D459857#page1.tif source=D459857#page2.tif

PTO-1595 1-31-92		19266	Control of	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Ass	istant Commissioner for Patents. Please record and index	the attached original documents or copy the	reof.		
Name of conveying party: J. Bruce Stoneberg		10/30/0/	2. Name: Address	Name and address of receiving party: Classroom Safe-T Products, Inches: 1142-1144 North Main Street Lombard, Illinois 60148	Safe-T Products, Inchical Street North Main Street Illinois 60148
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment		Addition	nal name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? _ Yes X Nb
Execut	tion Date: October 22, 2001				
4.	This document is being filed together with	a new application. The execution	n date of th	ne application is: (October 22, 2001
		NO ADDITIONAL NUMBE	RS ATTAC	HED.	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corredocument should be mailed: Rarry W. Sufrip	espondence concerning	6.		applications and patents involved: _1 よここうそつ
	Barry W. Sufrin Michael Best & Friedrich, L. 401 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60611 Phone: (312) 661-2100		7.	Total fee (37 CFR X Enclosed	n fee charged to Deposit Account
***************************************			8.	Deposit account:	number: 50-1965
		DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore W. Sufrin Registration No. 27,398 Person Signing	egoing information is rue and correct	t and any at	tacilled copy is a true	copy of the original document. October 29, 2001 Date
	Total number	of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments,	and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651	1-60H1 (exp. 4/94) H:\ PFORM\ ASSIGN:CS1		Attorne	ey File No. 2034	56-9002
				20	3456-9002 assignment cover 22 october 2001 S:\CLIENT\203456\9002\C0046648 10/22/01

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

J. Bruce Stoneberg 3 Oak Brook Club Drive #D207 Oak Brook, Illinois 60523

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Pary (1010

Classroom Safe-T Products, Inc. 1142-1144 North Main Street Lombard, Illinois 60148

hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

CASHBOX

for which United States Patent Application was filed on herewith under Serial No. (unknown) and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Michael Best & Friedrich, L.L.C. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

1

Date_22	October 2001	Signature of Inventor	J. Bruce Stoneberg	bez	
Signed bei	fore me this	day of 2001	My commission expires:	20	
Notary Pul	blic		Try Commission Expires.		

203456-9002 assignment 11 october 2001 S:\CLIENT\203456\9002\C0043862 10/11/01

STATEMENT OF J. BRUCE STONEBERG

- 1. I, J. Bruce Stoneberg, of 3 Oak Brook Club Drive #D207, Oak Brook, IL 60523 am currently the President of Safe-T Products, Inc. and have been President of that company since January 3, 1992, the date of its incorporation in the State of Illinois as indicated on the attached certificate of good standing issued by the State of Illinois Office of the Secretary of State.
- 2. I and other individuals associated with Safe-T Products, Inc. transferred to Safe-T Products, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 3. At the dates of executing assignments for the patent applications listed on Schedule A, the correct name of the Assignee was Safe-T Products, Inc. and there was no legal entity known as "Classroom Safe-T Products, Inc." existing at the time of execution of these assignments.
- 4. The word "Classroom" was appended to the correct name of the Assignee, Safe-T Products, Inc., in the various assignment documents in error and without deceptive intent.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the applications or any patents issued thereon.

Safe-T Products, Inc.

Dated: June 16, 2006

Titles

Schedule A

Title	Patent or Application No.
CASHBOX	D459,857
TRUNDLE MEASURE WHEEL	D467,189
TOY BLOCK	D480,437
OVERHEAD ABACUS	10/453,132
FOLDING RULER	11/111,637
CASE FOR MULTIPLE STAMP PADS	11/244849

CH02/22452511.1



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do



In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this

day of JUNE

A.D.

2006

and the supplement of the supp

SECRETARY OF STATE